
S. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 (a) 

5 (b) 

5(c) 

Marks in 
Qualifying 
Examination 

Criter 

School Hostel 
Admission/Criteria 

ia 

Distance (in Km.) 

Seniority in 
University (Excluding 
school seniority) 

Sports 

Economic 
Status** (Income from all 
|sources in rupees per 

annum) 
NCCNSS 
Type of Certiftcate) 

For Persons with 
disabilities *** 

Percentage Secured 

45% or below 55% 
55% or below 65% 
65% or below75% 
75% and above 
Up to 200 
201 to 500 
501 to 900 

Above 901 

OneYear 

Two Years 
Three Years & above 
Less than Rs.5,00,000/ 

Rs.5,00,000/- to 
Rs.8,00,000/ 

NCC Certificate 
ANSS 2 Special 
Camps 
NCC Certificate-*B/ 
NSS National Camp 
NCC Certificate-C 

University Participation 
|University Participation 
vPlace (VI/II) 
State Representation 
State Representation 
with Place (I/II/III) 
National Representation 

OR 

Severe disability 
significantly impacting 
daily life in multiple 
domains (Body functions, 
activity limitations, 
participation restrictions) 
Moderate disability 
impacting daily life in 
some domains 
Mild disability with 
minimal impact on daily 
life 

Poin 
ts 

10 

15 

25 
40 
3 

10 

7 

10 

3 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

10 

7 

4 

Max. Points 

40 

10 

10 

5 

5 

10 



6. Interview Assessment by 
thelnterviewCommittee 
dulyconstitutedbytheVic 
e-Chancellor 

Seats for PWDS may be allotted as per the following 
a) Blindness and low vision (1%) 
b) Deaf and hard of hearing (1%) 

25 

PwD related matter: 5% seats to be reserved for the PWDs. Weight Age of marks should be 

given these categories as per the severity (40%-50%)-6; (50%-60%) -7 (60%-80%)-8; & 
above) -10 

Total Points 

d) Autism, intellectual disability, specific learning disability and mental ill1ness (1%) 

c) Locomotors disability including cerebral palsy, leprosy cured, dwarfism, acid attacks 
victims and muscular dystrophy (1%) 

submitted as proof of domicile for the mentioned address. 

25 

*Copy of Voter Identity Card/Ration Card /Domicile Certificate etc. to be 

100 

e) Multiple disabilities from amongst persons under clauses (a) to d) including deaf 
blindness (1%). 

**Certificate from Revenue Officer/Higher Divisional Officer or any other authorized Officer 
must be produced. 

J&K Giris' Hostel 
Jamia Millia Islamia 
New Delhi-110025 

***5(a) & (b) are applicable to physically normal persons. Whereas 5(c) is applicable only to 
persons with disabilities subject to verification of UDID card (given by Government of India) 
and relevant documents. 
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