School Hostel Admission/Criteria

S. No.	Criter	Percentage Secured	Poin ts	Max. Points
1	Marks in Qualifying Examination	45% or below 55%	10	40
		55% or below 65%	15	
		65% or below75%	25	
		75% and above	40	
2	Distance (in Km.)	Up to 200	3	10
		201 to 500	5	
		501 to 900	7	
		Above 901	10	
3	Seniority in University(Excluding school seniority)	OneYear	4	10
		TwoYears	7	
		Three Years & above	10	
4	Economic	Less than Rs.5,00,000/-	5	5
	Status**(Income from all sources in rupees per annum)	Rs.5,00,000/- to Rs.8,00,000/-	3	
5 (a)	NCC/NSS (Type of Certificate)	NCC Certificate- 'A'/NSS 2 Special Camps	2	5
		NCC Certificate-'B'/ NSS National Camp	3	
		NCC Certificate-'C'	5	
5 (b)	Sports	University Participation	2	5
		University Participation wPlace (I/II/III)	3	
		State Representation	4	
		State Representation with Place (I/II/III) /National Representation	5	
		OR		
5 (c)	For Persons with disabilities***	Severe disability significantly impacting daily life in multiple domains (Body functions, activity limitations, participation restrictions)	10	10
		Moderate disability impacting daily life in some domains	7	
		Mild disability with minimal impact on daily life	4	

6.	Interview	Assessment by theInterviewCommittee dulyconstitutedbytheVic e-Chancellor	25	25
		Total Points		100

PwD related matter: 5% seats to be reserved for the PWDs. Weight Age of marks should be given these categories as per the severity (40%-50%)-6; (50%-60%) -7 (60%-80%)-8; & above) -10

Seats for PWDS may be allotted as per the following

a) Blindness and low vision (1%)

b) Deaf and hard of hearing (1%)

c) Locomotors disability including cerebral palsy, leprosy cured, dwarfism, acid attacks victims and muscular dystrophy (1%)

d) Autism, intellectual disability, specific learning disability and mental illness (1%)

e) Multiple disabilities from amongst persons under clauses (a) to d) including deafblindness (1%).

*Copy of Voter Identity Card/Ration Card /Domicile Certificate etc. to be submitted as proof of domicile for the mentioned address.

**Certificate from Revenue Officer/Higher Divisional Officer or any other authorized Officer must be produced.

***5(a) & (b) are applicable to physically normal persons. Whereas 5(c) is applicable only to persons with disabilities subject to verification of UDID card (given by Government of India) and relevant documents.

> J&K Girls' Hostel Jamia Millia Islamia New Delhi-110025